
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 12/04/13 1st Payment 1,783,010

2nd Payment 1,854,330
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,928,504

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,005,644

5th Payment 2,085,869

1 11/20/13 Wed $25,934,724 $14,727,964 $40,000,000 $22,522,522.52 1.776 7.1% 7.1% 6th Payment 2,169,304

2 11/23/13 Sat $29,182,882 $31,582,498 $50,000,000 $27,901,785.71 1.792 8.0% 14.6% 7th Payment 2,256,076

3 11/27/13 Wed $28,182,982 $47,731,403 $60,000,000 $33,482,142.86 1.792 7.7% 21.2% 8th Payment 2,346,319

4 11/30/13 Sat $28,693,078 $63,814,488 $70,000,000 $39,281,705.95 1.782 7.9% 27.4% 9th Payment 2,440,172

5 12/04/13 Wed $30,150,154 $80,994,180 $81,000,000 $45,454,545.45 1.782 8.2% 33.3% 10th Payment 2,537,779

6 12/07/13 Sat $33,370,050 $100,008,583 $100,000,000 $56,100,000.00 1.782 9.1% 39.4% 11th Payment 2,639,290

7 12/11/13 Wed $37,536,942 $121,397,299 $116,000,000 $65,100,000.00 1.782 10.2% 45.6% 12th Payment 2,744,862

8 12/14/13 Sat $42,199,765 $143,938,913 $141,000,000 $79,100,000.00 1.782 11.3% 51.7% 13th Payment 2,854,656

9 12/18/13 Wed $45,156,941 $168,060,145 $166,000,000 $93,200,000.00 1.782 12.1% 57.6% 14th Payment 2,968,843

10 12/21/13 Sat $52,327,708 $196,011,746 $196,000,000 $110,000,000.00 1.782 13.9% 63.5% 15th Payment 3,087,596

11 12/25/13 Wed $68,186,981 $232,434,807 $235,000,000 $131,900,000.00 1.782 17.7% 69.9% 16th Payment 3,211,100

12 12/28/13 Sat $88,957,104 $279,952,529 $300,000,000 $168,400,000.00 1.782 22.4% 76.7% 17th Payment 3,339,544

13 01/01/14 Wed $192,396,386 $382,723,838 $425,000,000 $238,500,000.00 1.782 42.2% 86.5% 18th Payment 3,473,126

14 01/04/14 Sat $249,079,892 $515,773,459 $600,000,000 $336,700,000.00 1.782 50.9% 93.4% 19th Payment 3,612,051

15 01/08/14 Wed $673,387,350 $875,473,038 $0.00 1.782 85.4% 99.0% 20th Payment 3,756,533

16 01/11/14 Sat $498,159,784 $1,141,572,282 $0.00 1.782 75.9% 99.8% 21st Payment 3,906,794

17 01/15/14 Wed $1,346,774,701 $1,860,971,440 $0.00 1.782 97.9% 100.0% 22nd Payment 4,063,066

18 01/18/14 Sat $797,055,655 $2,286,730,229 $0.00 1.782 89.7% 100.0% 23rd Payment 4,225,589

19 01/22/14 Wed $1,885,484,581 $3,293,889,050 $0.00 1.782 99.5% 100.0% 24th Payment 4,394,612

20 01/25/14 Sat $1,036,172,351 $3,847,375,477 $0.00 1.782 94.8% 100.0% 25th Payment 4,570,397

21 01/29/14 Wed $2,451,129,955 $5,156,681,944 $0.00 1.782 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 4,753,213

27th Payment 4,943,341

28th Payment 5,141,075

29th Payment 5,346,718

30th Payment 5,560,586

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/4/2013


